ETAS ID: TM379286

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Capital LP, successor to General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent		04/01/2016	Limited Partnership: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clear Link Insurance Agency, LLC
Street Address:	5202 W Douglas Corrigan Way
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84116
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UTAH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4858590	TRUE PROTECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483 Email: dclark@sidley.com **Correspondent Name:** Dusan Clark, Esq. Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 3600 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

65241-30100
Dusan Clark
/Dusan Clark/
04/04/2016

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005764 FRAME: 0879

900359761

source=Antares_Clearlink_ Clearlink Insurance Agency Trademark Release (Execute#page1.tif source=Antares_Clearlink_ Clearlink Insurance Agency Trademark Release (Execute#page2.tif source=Antares_Clearlink_ Clearlink Insurance Agency Trademark Release (Execute#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005764 FRAME: 0880

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Trademark Security Interest ("Release") is given on this 1st day of April, 2016, by ANTARES CAPITAL LP, successor to General Electric Capital Corporation, as the administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for each of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement referenced below) to CLEAR LINK INSURANCE AGENCY, LLC (the "Grantor"), as follows:

WHEREAS, on April 09, 2015, the Grantor and the Administrative Agent entered into a Trademark Security Agreement ("Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of each Grantor's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under its United States trademarks, including but not limited to the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, said Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on April 23, 2015, at reel/frame 5502/0774; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Trademarks listed on Schedule A and retransfer and reassign to the Grantor without recourse all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, the Administrative Agent hereby releases any security interest it may have in the Trademarks listed on Schedule A, and reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to the Trademarks without recourse to the Grantor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

ACTIVE 213916893v.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005764 FRAME: 0881

ANTARES CAPITAL LP, successor to General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent

By: Colon W. Torrance

Name: Colin W. Torrance

Its: Duly Authorized Signatory

Schedule A

Trademark Security Interest Recorded at

Reel 5502 Frame 0774

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

OWNER	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	COUNTRY CLASSES AND GOODS	STATUS	TATUS APP NO	APP	REG	REG DATE
						DATE	NO	
Clear Link	TRUE PROTECT	US	Standard Character Mark	Registered	Registered 86592007	04/09/2015 4858590	4858590	11/24/2015
Insurance								
Agency, LLC								

RECORDED: 04/04/2016

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005764 FRAME: 0883